
Queens (N.Y.) (4-13, 1-7 ECC) -vs- Molloy (13-7, 8-2 ECC)
3/28/2026 at Uniondale, N.Y. (Mitchel Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Schriver (1-0)
Loss: Jordan Babbo (0-1)
HBP: Michael Vilardi, JC Kiss
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brett Thompson First: Rob Massaro 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 113   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Queens (N.Y.) 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Molloy 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 X 6 9 2

Queens (N.Y.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vincent Mallon rf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
John Harkins cf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Justin Chong 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joshua Angely ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Connor Waiting 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dylan Vikara 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michael Vilardi p/dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Thomas McElwee c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Christian Aguilar lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Nick Piazza 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Jordan Babbo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 1 3 14 7

2B: Joshua Angely (1)
SB: Vincent Mallon (1); John Harkins (1)
CS: Justin Chong (1)
HBP: Vincent Mallon (1); Connor Waiting (1)
E: Michael Vilardi (1)
DP: 1

Molloy 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Sweeney ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brian Sanchez 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Sean Welsh 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Steve Mulqueen rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Charlie Imhof dh 4 1 2 4 0 0 1
Sean Serrano lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Isiah Marino 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jack Coogan ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Vallario 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Marsillo c 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Joe Burriesci cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
JC Kiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Schriver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 3 5 6

2B: Joe Burriesci (1)
HR: Charlie Imhof (1)
SH: Sean Serrano (1)
SF: Joe Burriesci (1)
HBP: Anthony Marsillo (1)
E: Isiah Marino (1); Anthony Marsillo (1)

Queens (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Vilardi 7.0 6 2 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 24 28 7 8 98
Jordan Babbo (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 31
Totals 9 6 6 3 5 0 0 1 0 30 36 9 9 129

Molloy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JC Kiss 5.0 3 2 1 2 8 0 0 2 0 17 21 2 4 97
Dylan Schriver (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 14 15 1 5 49
Totals 5 2 1 3 14 0 0 2 0 31 36 3 9 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 1st QUE MOL
Vincent Mallon walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
John Harkins struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 0
Justin Chong reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Vincent Mallon out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Joshua Angely grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 1st QUE MOL
Mike Sweeney flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Brian Sanchez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brian Sanchez advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 0
Sean Welsh struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 0
Steve Mulqueen grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd QUE MOL
Connor Waiting struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
Michael Vilardi struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 0 0
Thomas McElwee struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 2nd QUE MOL
Charlie Imhof singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Sean Serrano grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Charlie Imhof advanced to second. 0 0
Isiah Marino struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Anthony Marsillo struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd QUE MOL
Christian Aguilar fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Nick Piazza struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 FKFS). 0 0
Vincent Mallon singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Vincent Mallon stole second. 0 0
John Harkins singled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFF); Vincent Mallon scored. 1 0
John Harkins stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Justin Chong flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Molloy - Bottom of 3rd QUE MOL
Joe Burriesci doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 1 0
Mike Sweeney flied out to rf (1-1 SB); Joe Burriesci advanced to third. 1 0
Brian Sanchez out at first 1b to 2b, RBI (0-0); Joe Burriesci scored. 1 1
Sean Welsh flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 4th QUE MOL
Joshua Angely grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Connor Waiting hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 1
Michael Vilardi singled to third base (3-2 BBKFFFB); Connor Waiting advanced to second. 1 1
Thomas McElwee struck out looking (2-2 BSFFBK). 1 1
Christian Aguilar struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 1 1

Molloy - Bottom of 4th QUE MOL
Steve Mulqueen grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Charlie Imhof grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 1 1
Sean Serrano struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 5th QUE MOL
Nick Piazza struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFFFFS). 1 1
Vincent Mallon hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 1 1
John Harkins walked (3-2 KKBFBBB); Vincent Mallon advanced to second. 1 1
Justin Chong reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Harkins out at second ss to 2b; Vincent Mallon
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 2 1
Justin Chong out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 5th QUE MOL
Isiah Marino struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 2 1
Anthony Marsillo hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 2 1
Joe Burriesci grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Anthony Marsillo advanced to second. 2 1
Mike Sweeney flied out to rf (3-2 BBFKB). 2 1

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 6th QUE MOL
Dylan Schriver to p for JC Kiss. 2 1
Joshua Angely doubled down the lf line (0-0). 2 1
Connor Waiting struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Michael Vilardi walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Thomas McElwee struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Christian Aguilar grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 6th QUE MOL
Brian Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBFF). 2 1
Sean Welsh singled to left field (0-2 SS). 2 1
Steve Mulqueen fouled out to 1b (0-2 KS). 2 1
Charlie Imhof popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 7th QUE MOL
Nick Piazza struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 2 1
Vincent Mallon struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 1
John Harkins struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 7th QUE MOL
Dylan Vikara to 1b for Connor Waiting. 2 1
Sean Serrano singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 1
Jack Coogan pinch hit for Isiah Marino. 2 1
Jack Coogan singled to left field (1-2 BFK); Sean Serrano advanced to second. 2 1
Jack Vallario pinch ran for Jack Coogan. 2 1
Anthony Marsillo singled to right center (3-2 BFBBF); Jack Vallario advanced to second; Sean Serrano
advanced to third. 2 1
Joe Burriesci flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Jack Vallario advanced to third; Sean Serrano
scored. 2 2
Mike Sweeney grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Anthony Marsillo out on the play. 2 2

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 8th QUE MOL
Jack Vallario to 2b. 2 2
Justin Chong flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 2
Joshua Angely grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 2 2
Dylan Vikara struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 2

Molloy - Bottom of 8th QUE MOL



Michael Vilardi to dh. 2 2
Jordan Babbo to p. 2 2
Brian Sanchez singled to center field (1-1 KB). 2 2
Sean Welsh walked (3-0 BBBB); Brian Sanchez advanced to second. 2 2
Steve Mulqueen walked (3-2 FFBBBB); Sean Welsh advanced to second; Brian Sanchez advanced to third. 2 2
Charlie Imhof homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 F); Steve Mulqueen scored; Sean Welsh scored; Brian
Sanchez scored. 2 6
Sean Serrano grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 6
Jack Vallario popped up to ss (3-1 BBKB). 2 6
Anthony Marsillo singled to center field (3-2 BKKBB). 2 6
Joe Burriesci flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 2 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 9th QUE MOL
Michael Vilardi grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB). 2 6
Thomas McElwee grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 6
Christian Aguilar singled to third base (3-2 BKFBB). 2 6
Nick Piazza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 6

Molloy - Bottom of 9th QUE MOL


